8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S ET UP GAGE A 66 TR SESERTPTION SATE Si T ABVD
ST REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 40586313 ¢ [EeRoaa 4ot [ RK | 68
D | ECR-14-012370 I8AUG2014 | JH | TE
2114097 | D LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2114097-2 D BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
T-2114097-| D LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-2114097-2 | D BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
T-2114097-7 | C - - SPARE PARTS KIT
I TEM 30 LOCATED
AT FRONT HOLES
== REF
— |_:l |/‘
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS L____£==1c:3
TERMINAL NAME: | .O0mm VP REMODEL POST CONTACT CEED TRACK POS|TION
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
WIRE 0.65 [0.026 INJ F 0 089-0 14 |mm?
INSUL | 0.60 [0.024 INJ S @0 64-0.82 [0.025-0.032 IN] - | | | | 1558861 |SPACER CRIVWPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS £ - | | | | 547505-3 SPR\NG:COMPMﬁS\ON 7T
1.20-1.80 [0 047-0.071 INISC— = 408-83272 — L ¢Ia) : | | | | 851769 4 HOLDER. INS T74
1 4-544| - - - - ] '
ATPEPRLM SNPAELC L) 5 00 [FOEEDW N BT oo - 43638276045 ESE\%ENTQEN@FP?%%E ' g?
zfl ‘e!’ - > 12 2 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
| -465184-0 - - :
TERMINALS APPLIED LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) : T T T 2
NVLIEE - - - - 2l 2 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
- | | | | 18024 -7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
: - - i - | | | | 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
- - - - - | | | | 21028-2 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
. . . . - | | | | 1338685 | PAWL, FEED 156
- - - - - 2l 2 2 2 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
- 30 3 3] 3 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 153
WIRE L CRIMP PIN PN 8 R EEEE 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 x 10.0) 7] 49
=) : ‘
SIZE r HEIGHT ] LENGTH [IN] AN A 1338615-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLLD 148
0 | dmm’ 0.72 4£0.05 [0.028 4.002 INI | 5-354779-9 [0 3285] - - | - | 1338676 - | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
5 08mm2 060 L0 05 [0 024 - 002 INT | 6-354779-8 [0 3330 - | | | | 1320999-3 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY HD| 46
- | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | 1633724-5 RAM  (SIDE FEED) |44
- | | | | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
- | | | | 690124-3 WASHER  RAM (.110) 147
‘ - | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) |4
‘ - | | | | 23241 - BALL STEEL 140
c\\, B ~ ~ -
5O )“ﬁm | | | | 2-22218-1 SPRING COMPRESSION 39
@’@§§||§ﬁmiﬁ)l - | | | | 1320922-3 DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- | | | | 354777 WIRE DISC  ASSEMBLY 137
- | | | | 22480-5 SPRING COMPRESSION |36
- | | | | 690212 | POST, RAM 135
- 212 | 2 2 |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- | | | | 180272 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 137
- | | | | |- 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 |3
(1] - |-1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | 1633073-3  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
Zﬁl - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER |28
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - >l 2| 2 2 | -22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/2\ GREAST RAM. CAM. CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. : ;jgf;; EéXERREEQGNEEMSE | gg
ZZL CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | 1320928-5  |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
- - | - | 690472-6 STRIPPER |27
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR I[NSTRUCTION - | | | | |- 18023~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 4 4 4 4 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
- | - | - |-1338987-7 |STRIPPER 119
- | | | | 2047247 | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL s
- - - - - - - |3
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
NEE | | | | |- 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT e
NEE | | | | 1633861 - | SHEAR, FLOATING 9
| | 2 | 2 | | 6-1633703-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - - - 7
- - - - - - - 6
- | | | | 854772 - | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW 3 RQTATED ‘ 8@0 \ ? ? \ \ 1633984-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION BOX 3
- | | | | 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FFED SREFEED | 2 | 2 | | 2-1633713-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
40mm STROKE S0mm 5 TROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 771-720-711 -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
et 16 Cm e D e ot o T I he G e RN “Orean oAt Ton" | DWN [4APR?2010 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S ) ZOU @ TE COHH@CJ( (' J(y
CHTK e [4APR2010 ( ) TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD ‘ APV[; ‘ 4A P R 2 O ‘ O NAME
mm [ IN] S Xl SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC B
| PLC +-
E 2 PLC +- -
@ 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- See Table
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2‘ 14097 .
B B < SS‘GCJF from Msjr S SCALE 35 SHEET ‘ OF REVD

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000




